TEL: 800.937.6925 | Fax: 800.207.9509 | www.rplighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Catalog #:
Project:
Prepared by:
Type
Date
4” LED Ultra-Thin Downlight, 5CCT Selectable

adds -EM
option
ORDERING GUIDE Example: 8742WH-90-5CCT
Accessories
-PF-4 : New Construction Mounting Plate (see page 2 for details)
LED Light
Source
Other
Components
9/5/23  R3
TEL: 800.937.6925 | Fax: 800.207.9509 | www.rplighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
8742-5CCT
120V
Mounting Plate Assembly Information
New Construction Mounting Plate Assembly:
1. �Align hanger bar brackets with mounting holes on
the new construction mounting plate and secure in
place with mounting screws (Fig. 1).
NOTE: Hanger bars can be installed on long or
short side of the new construction mounting plate.
2. �Insert both female and male parts of the hanger
bars into the bracket from opposite ends (Fig. 2).
Make sure that the male part is inserted within
the female part and that the end tab is facing
downwards.
Accessory Mounting Plate Assembly
•	 PF-4
•	 Includes four 12” bar hanger to allow for easy adjustment and easy installation
•	 Durable aluminum construction
•	 Perfect for installing recessed lighting into new construction
8742-5C
C
T - 4” LED
 U
ltra Thin D
ow
nlight
9/5/23  R3